অসম বিজ্ঞান প্ৰযুক্তিবিদ্যা আৰু পৰিৱেশ পৰিষদ (বিজ্ঞান আৰু প্ৰযুক্তি বিভাগ, অসম চৰকাৰ)			
ASSAM SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL (Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Assam)			
BIGYAN BHAWAN G.S. ROAD		Telephone	: 0361-2464621 : 0361-2450646
GUWAHATI – 781005 Assam, India		Fax E-mail : Website :	: 0361-2464617 astec@rediffmail.com astec.assam.gov.in

- Ather alle

No. ASTEC/ESTT/239/pt-IV/2022/ 688

Date: 01.03.2024

NOTIFICATION

In suppression of earlier notification the following officers of the Assam Science Technology & Environment Council (ASTEC) are designated as "Public Information Officer" and "Assistant Public Information Officer" under section 19(i), 5(i) and 5(ii) respectively to resolve the RTI matters of ASTEC under Right to Information Act, 2005.

(APIO)

 Dr. Jaideep Baruah Director, ASTE Council Guwahati-05 First Appellate Authority (FAA)

2

Sri Saptarshee Bhattacharjee Head i/c Env. & Scientific Officer ASTE Council, Guwahati- 05

Public Information Officer (PIO)

Assistant Public Information Officer

3.

Ms. Dipika Deori Junior Scientific Officer S&T Division, ASTE Council Guwahati-05

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

Director ASTE Council dated 1st March, 2024

Memo No. ASTEC/ESTT/239/pt-IV/2022/

Copy for kind information to

- Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Science & Technology Deptt., Guwahati-06
- Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Science, Technology and Climate Change Deptt. Dispur, Guwahati-06
- 3. Dy. F.A.O., ASTE Council -for information.
- 4. Head i/c S& T Division, ASTE Council-for information.
- 5. Head i/c Env. Division, ASTE Council for information.
- 6. RTI File
- 7. Person concern.

Director **ASTE** Council